
C 06 Kuchenreuter / R

CL. NOME LIC. FED CLUBE S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 TOTAL mm

1 FARIA, João 7703 CTF 9 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 98

2 AZEVEDO, Pedro 3617 SSMG 7 7 8 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 95

3 PIÑA MORENO, Luis 10117 Logroño 0 7 8 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 95

4 CUNHA, Tiago 10370 ST2 7 8 8 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 94

5 MARTIN FISAC, Eugenio 842 ESP 8 8 9 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 93

FERRENO PIÑEIRO, Juan Carlos 3946 Pontevedra 1 7 8 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 93

DOVAL RODRIGUES, Juan 6254 Orense 8 8 9 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 93

8 IGLESIAS PEREZ, Carlos 1296 Pontevedra 5 5 6 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 92

9 ALVES, Augusto 11198 CTF 8 8 8 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 92

10 ROCHA, Joaquim 1341 CTF 7 8 8 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 92

11 TAVARES, Ricardo 11468 CTF 1 5 8 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 91

12 BARREIRO DAPONTE, Henrique 2800 Pontevedra 7 8 8 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 90

13  ALVAREZ AZNAR, Francisco José 2345 Logroño 7 7 8 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 90

14 DIAZ ALVAREZ, Manuel A. 8966 ESP 4 6 7 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 7 7 89

15 NAATANEN, Timo 35218 Logroño 6 6 7 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 88

16 ROCHA, Adelino 4562 CTF 7 7 8 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 88

17 PEREIRA LAMA, Beatriz 7258 Orense 3 6 6 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 87

18  RUIZ MONTELIO, Yolanda 2801 Logroño 5 7 7 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 86

19 MELO, Luis 1857 CTF 5 7 7 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 85

20 SOUSA, Diogo 9931 CTF 4 6 6 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 6 82

21 MARQUES, António 76 CTF 4 5 5 10 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 80

22 MOLARES, Roberto 5028 ESP 0 5 5 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 6 6 78

23 IGLESIAS VILLAVERDE, Evangelino 1257 Pontevedra 0 4 4 9 8 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 70

24 MORAIS SANTOS, José 6696 CTF 2 4 4 10 9 9 7 6 6 6 6 5 5 69

25 DORES, David 9639 CTF 1 2 5 9 9 8 7 7 7 6 6 5 5 69

26 VIANA, Carlos 3211 CTF 2 2 4 9 9 8 6 6 6 5 5 4 4 62

Séries

REGULAMENTOS MLAIC

CLUBE DE TIRO DE FERVENÇA
I GRANDE PRÉMIO VISCONDE DE FERVENÇA

COMPLEXO DE TIRO DE FERVENÇA, 6/7 DE JULHO 2018



C 12 Mariette / R

CL. NOME LIC. FED CLUBE S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 TOTAL mm

1 DOVAL RODRIGUES, Juan 6254 ESP 7 7 8 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 92 62mm

2 ROCHA, Adelino 4562 CTF 7 8 8 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 92 69mm

3 FERRENO PIÑEIRO, Juan Carlos 3946 ESP 5 7 7 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 92

4 DIAZ ALVAREZ, Manuel A. 8966 ESP 8 8 9 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 92

5 PEREIRA LAMA, Beatriz 7258 ESP 7 8 8 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 91

6 FARIA, João 7703 CTF 8 8 8 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 91

7 ROCHA, Joaquim 1341 CTF 4 6 7 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 89

8 MARTIN FISAC, Eugenio 842 ESP 7 7 8 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 88

9 BARREIRO DAPONTE, Henrique 2800 ESP 5 6 7 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 87

10 CUNHA, Tiago 10370 ST2 7 8 8 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 87

11 PIÑA MORENO, Luis 10117 Logroño 4 7 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 87

12 ALVES, Augusto 11198 CTF 6 7 7 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 85

13 AZEVEDO, Pedro 3617 SSMG 6 6 6 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 85

14 IGLESIAS PEREZ, Carlos 1296 ESP 7 7 7 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 85

15 PRIETO ESTEVEZ, Manuel 7777 ESP 3 4 5 10 9 9 7 7 7 7 7 5 5 73

16 CHOUSAL BOTANA, Loepoldo 7857 ESP 0 0 0 8 8 8 5 4 4 4 3 3 3 50

17 MOLARES, Roberto 5028 ESP 0 0 0 6 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

18 IGLESIAS VILLAVERDE, Evangelino 1257 ESP 0 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

C 2 Maximilian

CL. NOME LIC. FED CLUBE S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 TOTAL mm

1 NAATANEN, Timo 35218 Logroño 8 8 8 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 93

2 ALVAREZ AZNAR, Francisco José 2345 Logroño 5 6 6 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 76

Séries

CLUBE DE TIRO DE FERVENÇA
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C 15 Veterlli / R

CL. NOME LIC. FED CLUBE S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 TOTAL mm

1 NAATANEN, Timo 35218 Logroño 8 9 9 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 94

2 BARREIRO DAPONTE, Henrique 2800 ESP 7 7 8 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 93

3 PIÑA MORENO, Luis 10117 Logroño 7 8 8 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 92

4 MARTIN FISAC, Eugenio 842 ESP 8 8 8 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 90

5 LASO CASAS, Jesus Pedro 2100 ESP 7 8 8 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 88

6 DIAZ ALVAREZ, Manuel A. 8966 ESP 7 7 8 10 10 10 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 87

7 DORES, David 9639 CTF 4 4 4 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 6 83

8 BRANDÃO, Miguel 4323 STP 5 5 6 10 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 80

9 PRIETO ESTEVEZ, Manuel 7777 ESP 2 2 5 10 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 5 76

10 MORAIS SANTOS, José 6696 CTF 4 4 4 10 9 8 8 8 7 7 6 6 5 74

11 CHOUSAL BOTANA, Loepoldo 7857 ESP 3 4 4 10 10 9 8 8 7 7 5 5 4 73

12 SERRANO BARCENILLA, Roberto 2105 ESP 0 0 0 8 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

13 MOLARES, Roberto 5028 ESP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Avaria

CL. NOME LIC. FED CLUBE S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 TOTAL

1  RUIZ MONTELIO, Yolanda 2801 Logroño 6 7 8 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 90

C 7 Colt

CL. NOME LIC. FED CLUBE S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 TOTAL

1 MARTIN FISAC, Eugenio 842 ESP 8 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 95

Séries

I GRANDE PRÉMIO VISCONDE DE FERVENÇA
COMPLEXO DE TIRO DE FERVENÇA, 6/7 DE JULHO 2018

C 8 Walkyrie  

Séries

Séries

CLUBE DE TIRO DE FERVENÇA

REGULAMENTOS MLAIC



C 23 Donald Malson

CL. NOME LIC. FED CLUBE S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 TOTAL mm

1 AZEVEDO, Pedro 3617 SSMG 5 6 6 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 6 83

2 DOVAL RODRIGUES, Juan 6254 ESP 6 6 6 10 9 9 9 8 7 7 7 7 7 80

3 ROCHA, Adelino 4562 CTF 1 1 4 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 6 78

4 CUNHA, Tiago 10370 ST2 4 6 6 10 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 6 76

5 MARTIN FISAC, Eugenio 842 ESP 0 4 5 10 9 8 8 8 7 7 6 5 5 73

6 DIAZ ALVAREZ, Manuel A. 8966 ESP 3 4 4 10 9 8 8 8 7 7 6 5 4 72

7 BARREIRO DAPONTE, Henrique 2800 ESP 1 3 5 9 9 9 8 7 6 6 6 6 5 71

8 PEREIRA LAMA, Beatriz 7258 ESP 1 2 4 9 9 8 8 7 6 6 5 5 4 67

9 ALVES, Augusto 11198 CTF 1 2 4 9 8 8 7 6 6 6 6 6 5 67

10 FARIA, João 7703 CTF 0 0 0 10 9 8 8 7 7 6 5 4 0 64

11 PIÑA MORENO, Luis 10117 Logroño 1 2 2 8 8 8 8 6 6 6 5 5 4 64

12 PRIETO ESTEVEZ, Manuel 7777 ESP 0 2 2 10 9 8 7 6 5 3 3 3 3 57

13 ROCHA, Joaquim 1341 CTF 0 1 2 8 8 6 6 6 6 5 4 4 3 56

14 IGLESIAS PEREZ, Carlos 1296 ESP 1 2 2 8 7 7 7 6 6 4 3 3 3 54

15 FERRENO PIÑEIRO, Juan Carlos 3946 ESP 0 0 0 9 9 7 6 5 5 2 2 1 0 46

16 MOLARES, Roberto 5028 ESP 0 0 0 9 5 4 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 25

17 IGLESIAS VILLAVERDE, Evangelino 1257 ESP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Avaria

C 37 Lamarmora

CL. NOME LIC. FED CLUBE S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 TOTAL mm

1 LASO CASAS, Jesus Pedro 2100 ESP 6 7 7 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 89

2 SERRANO BARCENILLA, Roberto 2105 ESP 3 4 6 10 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 86

Séries

CLUBE DE TIRO DE FERVENÇA
I GRANDE PRÉMIO VISCONDE DE FERVENÇA

Séries

COMPLEXO DE TIRO DE FERVENÇA, 6/7 DE JULHO 2018

REGULAMENTOS MLAIC



C 5 Cominazzo

CL. NOME LIC. FED CLUBE S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 TOTAL mm

1 NAATANEN, Timo 35218 Logroño 6 7 8 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 87

2  ALVAREZ AZNAR, Francisco José 2345 Logroño 5 6 6 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 86

3 FARIA, João 7703 CTF 6 6 6 10 10 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 81

4 ROCHA, Joaquim 1341 CTF 3 3 5 10 9 8 8 7 7 7 6 6 6 74

CL. NOME LIC. FED CLUBE S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 TOTAL mm

1  ALVAREZ AZNAR, Francisco José 2345 Logroño 8 8 8 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 94

2  RUIZ MONTELIO, Yolanda 2801 Logroño 6 7 7 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 89

3 LASO CASAS, Jesus Pedro 2100 ESP 7 8 8 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 88

4 NAATANEN, Timo 35218 Logroño 0 0 8 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 87

5 MOLARES, Roberto 5028 ESP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Avaria

C 36 Pennsylvania

CL. NOME LIC. FED CLUBE S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 TOTAL mm

1 LASO CASAS, Jesus Pedro 2100 ESP 8 8 8 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 90

2 NAATANEN, Timo 35218 Logroño 7 7 7 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 88

3  ALVAREZ AZNAR, Francisco José 2345 Logroño 6 7 7 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 7 7 87

4 MARTIN FISAC, Eugenio 842 ESP 6 6 7 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 87

5 SERRANO BARCENILLA, Roberto 2105 ESP 1 4 7 10 10 9 9 9 8 7 7 7 7 83

CLUBE DE TIRO DE FERVENÇA
I GRANDE PRÉMIO VISCONDE DE FERVENÇA

COMPLEXO DE TIRO DE FERVENÇA, 6/7 DE JULHO 2018

REGULAMENTOS MLAIC

Séries

C 4 Whitworth 

Séries

Séries



C 3 Minie

CL. NOME LIC. FED CLUBE S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 TOTAL mm

1 NAATANEN, Timo 35218 Logroño 8 8 8 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 93

2  ALVAREZ AZNAR, Francisco José 2345 Logroño 6 6 6 10 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 86

3  RUIZ MONTELIO, Yolanda 2801 Logroño 4 6 7 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 80

C 28 Tanzutsu

CL. NOME LIC. FED CLUBE S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 TOTAL mm

1  ALVAREZ AZNAR, Francisco José 2345 Logroño 6 7 8 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 85

2 FARIA, João 7703 CTF 4 6 6 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 83

3 ROCHA, Joaquim 1341 CTF 0 2 4 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 6 6 5 75

C 16 Hizadai

CL. NOME LIC. FED CLUBE S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 TOTAL mm

1 LASO CASAS, Jesus Pedro 2100 ESP 8 8 8 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 91

2 SERRANO BARCENILLA, Roberto 2105 ESP 7 7 8 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 90

C 14 Tanegashima

CL. NOME LIC. FED CLUBE S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 TOTAL mm

1 LASO CASAS, Jesus Pedro 2100 ESP 8 8 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 96

2 SERRANO BARCENILLA, Roberto 2105 ESP 6 6 7 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 87

Séries

Séries

Séries

Séries

COMPLEXO DE TIRO DE FERVENÇA, 6/7 DE JULHO 2018

REGULAMENTOS MLAIC

CLUBE DE TIRO DE FERVENÇA
I GRANDE PRÉMIO VISCONDE DE FERVENÇA



C 1 Miquelet

CL. NOME LIC. FED CLUBE S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 TOTAL mm

1 NAATANEN, Timo 35218 Logroño 7 7 7 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 92

C 38 Remington

Clas. NOME LIC. FED CTF TOTAL

ROCHA, Adelino 4562 CTF 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 92

ROCHA, Adelino 4562 CTF 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 6 78

AZEVEDO, Pedro 3617 SSMG 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 6 83

AZEVEDO, Pedro 3617 SSMG 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 85

CUNHA, Tiago 10370 ST2 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 87

CUNHA, Tiago 10370 ST2 10 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 6 76

FARIA, João 7703 CTF 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 91

FARIA, João 7703 CTF 10 9 8 8 7 7 6 5 4 0 64

ALVES, Augusto 11198 CTF 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 85

ALVES, Augusto 11198 CTF 9 8 8 7 6 6 6 6 6 5 67

ROCHA, Joaquim 1341 CTF 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 89

ROCHA, Joaquim 1341 CTF 8 8 6 6 6 6 5 4 4 3 56

Mariette

D.Malson

Séries
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